Resolution 2021-167 Accept the Franklin County Tax Amounts and Tax Rates for 2022

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in-person in a regular session at 6:30 p.m. on Thursday, October 7, 2021, and the following trustees were present:

Horn: \sqrt{YES} NO **Fleshman**: \sqrt{YES} NO **Alex**: \sqrt{YES} NO

Alex made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approved to accept the Franklin County Estimated Tax Rates for 2022. (Exhibit A)

Fleshman seconded the motion; with no discussion, the roll was called and the vote was as follows:

Horn: \sqrt{YES} NO **Fleshman**: \sqrt{YES} NO **Alex**: \sqrt{YES} NO

Trustee Ralph Horn, 2021 Chair

Trustee John Fleshman, 2021 Vice-Chair

Trustee Aryeh Alex

Attested to on this 7th day of October, 2021:

Fiscal Officer Nick Dunn

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE KCHibit A BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR 2021-167

(BOARD OF TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES) OHIO REVISED CODE, SECTIONS 5705.34, 5705.35

The Board of Trustees of	FRANKLIN	Township,	Franklin County	
Ohio, met in <u>Regular</u> session on the <u>7</u> th (Regular or Special)	_day of _October	,		
2021, at the office of Franklin Townsh	with the following me	embers		
present:				
	Ralph Hor			ananana araa ayaa ahaa ahaa
	Arych Al	ex		an an dha tha tha tha an
	John Flee	shuan		
Arych Alex moved the ado	ption of the following Resolutio	on:		
RESOLVED, By the Board	of Trustees of	FRANKLIN		Township,
Franklin County, Ohio, in accordance with the provis	ions of law has previously			
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year	r commencing January 1, 202	22; and		
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Franklin	County, Ohio, has certifie	ed its		
action thereon to this Board together with an estimate	by the County Auditor of the	rate of		
each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and whe	at part thereof is without, an	nd what		
part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it				
RESOLVED, By the Boar	rd of Trustees of	FRANKLIN		Township,
Franklin County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, a	s determined by the Budget			
Commission in its certification, be and the same are he	reby accepted: and be it furth	her		
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the	tax duplicate of said Township			
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and with	out the ten mill limitation for ta	x year		
2021 (collection year 2022) as follows:				

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

			County Audite	or's
	Amount to be	Amount Approved	Estimate of Fu	ll Tax
	Derived from	by Budget	Rate to Be Le	vied
	Levies Outside	Commission	Inside	Outside
	10 Mill	Inside 10 Mill	10 Mill	10 Mill
FUND	Limitation	Limitation	Limit	Limit
General Fund		\$208,258.59	0.30	
Road & Bridge Fund		98,886.24	0.50	
Cemetery Fund				
Police Fund	1,409,513.08			9.86
Fire Fund	3,598,725.83			24.53
Road District Fund		425,210.83	2.15	
General (Note) Bond Retirement				

TOTAL

\$5,008,238.91

\$732,355.66

2.95

34.39

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Board be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of

this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

seconded the Resolution and the roll being

called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

October

day of

es

Adopted the

Fiscal Officer of the Board of Township Trustees of

2021.

FRANKLIN

Township

Franklin County, Ohio.

CERTIFICATE OF COPY ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Franklin County, ss.

Ļ	N. L D	, Clerk of the Board of Trustees of
1,	Nick Dunn	,

FRANKLIN Township, in said County, and in whose custody the Files

and Records of said Board are required by the Laws of State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original resoultion 2021-167

now on file with said Board, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original

document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

October, 2021. 7th day of ____ WITNESS my signature, this

Fiscal Officer of the Board of Township Trustees of

FRANKLIN

Township

Franklin County, Ohio.